



National Stock Exchange of India

Circular

Department: Listing		
Download Ref No: NSE/CML/57963	Date: August 14, 2023	
Circular Ref. No: 1041/2023		

To All Members,

Sub: Suspension of trading in equity shares – SREI Infrastructure Finance Limited (SREINFRA)

SREI Infrastructure Finance Limited vide its announcement dated August 11, 2023, informed the Exchange that "Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Kolkata Bench on August 11, 2023, has approved the resolution plan under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016."

On August 12, 2023, the Company further informed that, as per Resolution Plan approved by NCLT under IBC, the existing equity shares of the Corporate Debtor shall stand cancelled from the effective date of the Resolution Plan and the equity shares of the company will be delisted.

In the above circumstances, trading in the securities of **- SREI Infrastructure Finance Limited** have been suspended w.e.f. August 14, 2023.

Sr. No.	Name of the Company	Symbol	Series
1	SREI Infrastructure Finance Limited	SREINFRA	BE

For and on behalf of National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Manasi Sawant Senior Manager